
17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Single Freestyle, Class 1

Rank Number Result
1 71 Chekhonatska / Natalia 17.833
2 63 Fijolic / Nastija 15.680
3 100 Dorpe / Roswitha van 14.298
4 61 Ferenczi / Tunde 14.218

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
100 6.9 6.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.9 6.300 7 5.5 5.9 6.5 6 5.5 7 6.133 1.25 1.15 1.15 1.1 1.1 1.25 1.150 0 14.298 3 100
61 6.5 6.9 6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.9 6.000 6.5 6 5.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.100 1.3 1.15 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.3 1.175 0 14.218 4 61
71 6.8 7.3 7 8.5 7 6.8 8.5 7.100 7 7 7.5 9 7 7 9 7.167 1.4 1.25 1.25 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.250 0 17.833 1 71
63 7 6.8 6.5 5.5 6 5.5 7 6.433 7.5 6.5 7.4 6 6 6 7.5 6.633 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.200 0 15.680 2 63

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

100 Dorpe / Roswitha van Belgium 100 14.298 3
61 Ferenczi / Tunde Hungaria 61 14.218 4
71 Chekhonatska / Natalia Ukraine 71 17.833 1
63 Fijolic / Nastija Slovenia 63 15.680 2

0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe NOR
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika GER
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der NED
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

Non-voting Chairman:
Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

DEDUCT
IONS

RESTS CP DL

Ukraine

Hungaria
Belgium

Number

Slovenia

Family Name / Name Country



17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Single Freestyle, Class 1

Rank Number Result
1 65 Ma Wah / Keung 19.040
2 64 Alibabic / Amir 15.065

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
65 7.2 6.4 7.5 9 7.5 6.4 9 7.400 7.6 7.5 7 9.5 7.5 7 9.5 7.533 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.4 1.275 0 19.040 1 65
64 7 6.3 6 6.5 6 6 7 6.267 7 7 6.5 7 6.5 6.5 7 6.833 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.150 0 15.065 2 64

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

65 Ma Wah / Keung Hong Kong 65 19.040 1
64 Alibabic / Amir Slovenia 64 15.065 2

0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe NOR
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika GER
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der NED
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

Non-voting Chairman:
Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

Number TS CP DL DEDUCT
IONS

RES

Slovenia

Family Name / Name Country
Hong Kong



17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Single Freestyle, Class 2

Rank Number Result
1 74 Vukasinovic / Sanja 24.267
2 67 Cox / Sofie 20.273
3 72 Correale / Mariangela 19.963
4 75 Schleepen / Sharon 18.498
5 68 Pazzagli Agnes / Rita 17.926

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
67 7.8 7.1 8 8.5 8 7.1 8.5 7.933 8 8 7.9 9 7.5 7.5 9 7.967 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.4 1.275 0 20.273 2 67
72 7 7.8 8 8 7 7 8 7.600 6.5 7.5 6.9 9 8 6.5 9 7.467 1.4 1.2 1.4 1.25 1.2 1.4 1.325 0 19.963 3 72
74 9 8.1 8.5 9.5 8.5 8.1 9.5 8.667 9 8.5 8.1 10 8.5 8.1 10 8.667 1.35 1.3 1.45 1.45 1.3 1.45 1.400 0 24.267 1 74
68 7 6.8 7.8 8.5 6.5 6.5 8.5 7.200 7.5 7.8 6.9 8.5 7 6.9 8.5 7.433 1.2 1.15 1.25 1.25 1.15 1.25 1.225 0 17.926 5 68
75 7.5 6.7 7.9 8 7 6.7 8 7.467 7.5 7.9 7.2 7.5 8 7.2 8 7.633 1.15 1.2 1.3 1.25 1.15 1.3 1.225 0 18.498 4 75

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

67 Cox / Sofie Belgium 67 20.273 2
72 Correale / Mariangela Italy 72 19.963 3
74 Vukasinovic / Sanja Austria 74 24.267 1
68 Pazzagli Agnes / Rita Hungaria 68 17.926 5
75 Schleepen / Sharon Netherlands 75 18.498 4

0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe NOR
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika GER
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der NED
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

Non-voting Chairman:
Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

Family Name / Name Country
Austria
Belgium

Italy
Netherlands

Hungaria

RESNumber TS CP DL DEDUCT
IONS



17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Single Freestyle, Class 2

Rank Number Result
1 76 Omae / Koichi 24.967
2 69 Goncalves / Declanisangelo 23.788
3 73 Gazola / Enrico 15.236

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
73 6 7.9 8 5.5 6.5 5.5 8 6.800 6 8 6 5.5 6.5 5.5 8 6.167 1.2 1.15 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.175 0 15.236 3 73
69 8.5 8.4 9 9.5 8 8 9.5 8.633 8.5 9 7.4 9.5 8.5 7.4 9.5 8.667 1.35 1.2 1.45 1.4 1.2 1.45 1.375 0 23.788 2 69
76 8.5 9.2 9.2 9 8.5 8.5 9.2 8.900 8.9 8.9 8.9 9.5 9 8.9 9.5 8.933 1.45 1.35 1.5 1.35 1.35 1.5 1.400 0 24.967 1 76

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

73 Gazola / Enrico Italy 73 15.236 3
69 Goncalves / Declanisangelo Cap Verde 69 23.788 2
76 Omae / Koichi Japan 76 24.967 1

0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe NOR
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika GER
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der NED
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

Non-voting Chairman:
Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

Number TS CP DL DEDUCT
IONS

RES

Cap Verde
Italy

Family Name / Name Country
Japan



17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Combi Freestyle, Class 1

Rank Number Result
1 89 Ivliushkin / Pavlo & Chekhonatska / Natalia 20.538
2 92 Angelelli / Cheryl & Gadirov / Tamerlan 18.333
3 85 Blockmans / Inge & Wauters / Koen 17.480
4 80 Ma Wah / Keung & Ho Hei / Man 16.677
5 94 Ertöz / Osman & Eryigit / Yesim 13.992

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
80 6.5 7.6 8.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 8.5 7.200 7 8.4 6 7 7.5 6 8.4 7.167 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.300 2 16.677 4 80
94 6 6.6 6 6 5.5 5.5 6.6 6.000 6 7 5.8 6.5 6 5.8 7 6.167 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.1 1.1 1.15 1.150 0 13.992 5 94
92 7 6.7 8.5 7 6.5 6.5 8.5 6.900 7.3 8.5 7 7.5 8.5 7 8.5 7.767 1.2 1.2 1.35 1.3 1.2 1.35 1.250 0 18.333 2 92
89 7 8.9 8.7 7.5 7 7 8.9 7.733 7.9 8.7 7.4 8 7 7 8.7 7.767 1.35 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.25 1.35 1.325 0 20.538 1 89
85 7.5 8.1 8 4.5 6 4.5 8.1 7.167 7.7 8.5 7.5 7 7 7 8.5 7.400 1.25 1.2 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.25 1.200 0 17.480 3 85

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

80 Ma Wah / Keung & Ho Hei / Man Hong Kong 80 16.677 4
94 Ertöz / Osman & Eryigit / Yesim Turkey 94 13.992 5
92 Angelelli / Cheryl & Gadirov / Tamerlan USA 92 18.333 2
89 Ivliushkin / Pavlo & Chekhonatska / Natalia Ukraine 89 20.538 1
85 Blockmans / Inge & Wauters / Koen Belgium 85 17.480 3

0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0
0 0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe NOR
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika GER
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der NED
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

Non-voting Chairman:
Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

Family Name / Name Country
Ukraine

USA
Belgium

Hong Kong
Turkey

RESNumber TS CP DL DEDUCT
IONS



17 -18 June 2017 2017 IPC Wheelchair Dance Sport International Mainhatten Cup Frankfurt
Combi Freestyle, Class 2

Rank Number Result
1 93 Bloch / Katarzyna & Zaborowski / Marek 25.254
2 87 Zamiga / Ivan & Onopa / Svitlana 24.360
3 96 Omae / Koichi & Yotsumoto / Kiyomi 22.120
4 82 Moulton / Paula & Lyness / Gary 19.500
5 84 So Tze Yan / Susanna & Lee Pui / Yin 18.958
6 90 Batani / Leonardo & Galeotti / Linda 18.708
7 79 Wong Wo / Chau & Yau sin Ting / Holly 16.528
8 86 Goncalves / Declanisangelo & Medina / Miriam 16.440
9 95 Ünal Abdül / Kadir & Urgec / Duygu 14.175

VALUE VALUE VALUE
1 2 3 RANK No

ADJ A B C E G min max A C D E F min max B D F G min max
86 7.4 6.8 7 7 6.5 6.5 7.4 6.933 7.3 6 6 7.5 7 6 7.5 6.767 1.2 1.25 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.25 1.200 0 16.440 8 86
87 8.5 9.1 9 8 8.5 8 9.1 8.667 8.7 9 8.5 8.5 9.5 8.5 9.5 8.733 1.4 1.35 1.5 1.4 1.35 1.5 1.400 0 24.360 2 87
84 7 7.1 7.9 7.5 7.5 7 7.9 7.367 7.1 8.3 6.3 8 8.5 6.3 8.5 7.800 1.2 1.25 1.45 1.25 1.2 1.45 1.250 0 18.958 5 84
79 6.8 6.7 8 7.5 7 6.7 8 7.100 6.9 7.5 6 7.5 6.5 6 7.5 6.967 1.15 1.2 1.2 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.175 0 16.528 7 79
95 6.7 5.9 6 6.5 6.5 5.9 6.7 6.333 6.5 5.5 5.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.267 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.125 0 14.175 9 95
90 7.9 7.9 6.5 8 7 6.5 8 7.600 8.1 6.5 6.4 8.5 7.5 6.4 8.5 7.367 1.25 1.25 1.35 1.25 1.25 1.35 1.250 0 18.708 6 90
93 9.5 8.3 9.2 9.5 8.5 8.3 9.5 9.067 9.5 8.9 8.4 10 9.5 8.4 10 9.300 1.35 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.5 1.375 0 25.254 1 93
96 9 8.9 9 10 8 8 10 8.967 9 8.7 8.3 10 9 8.3 10 8.900 1.3 1.35 1.45 1.35 1.3 1.45 1.350 2 22.120 3 96
82 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.5 7.5 7.2 8.6 7.833 7.4 8.6 7.4 8.5 6.5 6.5 8.6 7.767 1.15 1.25 1.25 1.45 1.15 1.45 1.250 0 19.500 4 82

0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0.000 0

Total points
Number Family Name / Name Country Number Result Rank

86 Goncalves / Declanisangelo & Medina / Miriam Cap Verde 86 16.440 8
87 Zamiga / Ivan & Onopa / Svitlana Ukraine 87 24.360 2
84 So Tze Yan / Susanna & Lee Pui / Yin Hong Kong 84 18.958 5
79 Wong Wo / Chau & Yau sin Ting / Holly Hong Kong 79 16.528 7
95 Ünal Abdül / Kadir & Urgec / Duygu Turkey 95 14.175 9
90 Batani / Leonardo & Galeotti / Linda Italy 90 18.708 6
93 Bloch / Katarzyna & Zaborowski / Marek Poland 93 25.254 1
96 Omae / Koichi & Yotsumoto / Kiyomi Japan 96 22.120 3
82 Moulton / Paula & Lyness / Gary Great Britain 82 19.500 4

0 0.000 0
0.000 0

Adjudicators:
A: Hugten / Corrie van NED E: Andersen / Grethe
B: Pampuro / Edu ITA F: Gräf / Monika NOR
C: Antoniou / Antonis CYP G: Pastor /Jutta GER
D: Novotny / Andrej SLO GER

Classifiers:
Birkeland / Hedi Anne NOR Riet / Peer van der
Tsai / Owen TPE Haas-Nagler / Miriam de NED

NED
Non-voting Chairman:

Boudewijns / Jef BEL

Scrutineer:
Boudewijn / Maaike NED

Family Name / Name Country
Poland
Ukraine
Japan

Great Britain
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong

DL DEDUCT
IONS

RES

Turkey
Cap Verde

Number TS CP



9. Para Combi Class 1 Standard 

Table of Results 
No. of participants: 10 Start number 
Adjudicators 34 35 36 37 39 40 41 42 49 52           
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5 
5 
2 
5 
3 
2 
3 

0 
0 
2 
2 
2 
0 
3 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2 
5 
2 
5 
5 
5 
3 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5 
5 
5 
3 
5 
5 
5 

3 
0 
4 
0 
0 
3 
1 

          

Result of 1st round 0 0 25 9 0 0 27 0 33 11           
Qualified for redance X X   X X X   X   X           
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

1 
0 
3 
0 
5 
4 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
0 

  5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 

3 
0 
0 
5 
0 
0 
2 

0 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
3 

  0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

  5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

          

Result of redance 13 3   34 10 8   2   35           
Qualified for final X   X X     X   X X           
Result of final 30,0   14,0 25,0     11,0   5,0 20,0           
Start number 34 35 36 37 39 40 41 42 49 52           
Place from 
Place to 

6 
  

9 
  

3 
  

5 
  

7 
  

8 
  

2 
  

10 
  

1 
  

4 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

Prom. points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0      
 

Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 49 Yauhen Yarmoshka / Iryna Makeichyk Belarus 
2. 41 Aliaksei Zukhtsikau / Veranika Kasach Belarus 
3. 36 Tuuli Harju / Timo Pyykkönen Finland 
4. 52 Cheryl Angelelli / Tamerlan Gadirov USA 
5. 37 Wah Keung Ma / Hei Man Ho Hong Kong 
6. 34 Mitsuteru Ada / Tomoe Ito Japan 

 

7. 39 Miha Rednak / Sara Stirn Slovenia 
8. 40 Calo Massimo / Monika Favini Piera Italy 
9. 35 Mikko Hakkarainen / Tuija Pajunen Finland 
10. 42 Roswitha van Dorpe / Jean-Claude van Dorpe Belgium 

 

10. Para Combi Class 2 Standard 



Table of Results 
No. of participants: 9 Start number 
Adjudicators 43 44 45 46 47 48 50 51 53             
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

4 
4 
4 
3 
0 
3 
3 

2 
0 
1 
0 
4 
4 
3 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
1 
3 
3 
2 
0 
0 

2 
2 
0 
4 
4 
0 
2 

2 
3 
2 
0 
0 
3 
3 

5 
2 
4 
5 
5 
5 
3 

0 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

            

Result of 1st round 21 14 1 9 14 13 29 4 0             
Qualified for redance     X X   X   X X             
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

    0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5 
2 
4 
5 
4 
3 
4 

  5 
5 
3 
5 
4 
5 
4 

  0 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
1 
0 
0 
2 
2 
2 

            

Result of redance     0 27   31   5 7             
Qualified for final X X   X X X X                 
Result of final 10,0 19,0   30,0 19,0 22,0 5,0                 
Start number 43 44 45 46 47 48 50 51 53             
Place from 
Place to 

2 
  

4 
  

9 
  

6 
  

3 
  

5 
  

1 
  

8 
  

7 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

Prom. points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0             

Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 50 Roman Usmanov / Hanna Harchakova Belarus 
2. 43 Katarzyna Bloch / Marek Zaborowski Poland 
3. 47 Wong Wai King Evina / Choi Man Chun Hong Kong 
4. 44 Jean Marc Clement / Andrea Naumann-Clement Germany 
5. 48 Mykhailo Saveliev / Natalia Bespalova Ukraine 
6. 46 So Tze Yan Susanna / Lee Pui Yin Hong Kong 

 

7. 53 Tomomi Shuto / Katsushi Ito Japan 
8. 51 Mikhail Zyhalau / Hanna Ivanova Belarus 
9. 45 Robert Pleininger / Katharina Ertas-Ferstl Austria 

 

 

 

12. Para Duo Class 2 Standard 

Skating report 
Couple Place in Dance Sum Place 



No. 1 2 3 4 5 
54 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 35.0 7 
55 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 1 
56 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 28.0 6 
57 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 10.0 2 
58 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 16.0 3 
59 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 27.0 5 
60 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 19.0 4 

 

Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 55 Pawel Karpinski / Joanna Reda Poland 
2. 57 Werner Kaiser / Brigitte Kröll Austria 
3. 58 Leevi Ketola / Ester Launis Zaida Finland 
4. 60 Mitsuteru Ada / Tomomi Shuto Japan 
5. 59 Shinya Mangi / Kayoko Otsuka Japan 
6. 56 Marcel Smet / Kinda Küll Belgium 
7. 54 Mester Csiki Laszlo / Ferenczi Tunde Hungary 

 



7. Para Combi Class 1 Latin 

Marks of final round 
No. Adjudicators Calculation Place Sum 

A B C D E F G 1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. 
 Samba  

29 5 6 6 4 2 5 4 0 1 1 3 5 - 5,0 5,0 
30 6 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 3 5 - - - 3,0 3,0 
31 1 4 4 5 3 3 5 1 1 3 5 - - 4,0 4,0 
32 2 2 1 1 5 2 3 2 5 - - - - 1,0 1,0 
33 3 1 3 2 4 1 2 2 4 - - - - 2,0 2,0 
34 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 1 3 7 6,0 6,0 
 Cha Cha  

29 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 0 0 0 3 6 - 5,0 10,0 
30 6 3 1 3 3 4 2 1 2 5 - - - 3,0 6,0 
31 2 4 5 4 2 3 5 0 2 3 5 - - 4,0 8,0 
32 1 1 2 1 5 2 1 4 - - - - - 1,0 2,0 
33 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 4 - - - - 2,0 4,0 
34 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 1 2 7 6,0 12,0 
 Rumba  

29 6 6 5 6 4 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 - 5,0 15,0 
30 5 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 3 5 - - - 3,0 9,0 
31 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 0 1 3 6 - - 4,0 12,0 
32 1 1 1 1 5 1 2 5 - - - - - 1,0 3,0 
33 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 4 - - - - 2,0 6,0 
34 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 0 0 0 1 3 7 6,0 18,0 
 Paso Doble  

29 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 0 0 0 2 6 - 5,0 20,0 
30 6 2 2 3 1 4 1 2 4(6) - - - - 2,0 11,0 
31 3 4 4 6 2 3 5 0 1 3 5 - - 4,0 16,0 
32 1 1 1 1 4 1 3 5 - - - - - 1,0 4,0 
33 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 0 4(8) - - - - 3,0 9,0 
34 5 5 6 4 6 6 6 0 0 0 1 3 7 6,0 24,0 
 Jive  

29 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 0 0 0 3 5 - 5,0 25,0 
30 6 2 2 3 1 4 2 1 4(7) 5 - - - 3,0 14,0 
31 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 0 0 3 6 - - 4,0 20,0 
32 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 5 - - - - - 1,0 5,0 
33 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 1 4(7) 7 - - - 2,0 11,0 
34 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 3 7 6,0 30,0 

  



Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

 

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 32 Aliaksandr Liakhovich / Darya Kulsh Belarus 
2. 33 Ihar Kuliashou / Hanna Siraisiuk Belarus 
3. 30 Valerii Bevziuk / Veronika Pedchenko Ukraine 
4. 31 Aliaksei Zukhtsikau / Veranika Kasach Belarus 
5. 29 Ma Wah Keung / Ho Hei Man Hong Kong 
6. 34 Tuuli Harju / Timo Pyykkönen Finland 

 

  



8. Para Combi Class 2 Latin 

Table of Results 
No. of participants: 8 Start number 
Adjudicators 27 28 35 38 39 40 41 42               
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
3 
5 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
2 

2 
0 
5 
0 
3 
4 
5 

3 
4 
0 
5 
2 
0 
1 

5 
5 
2 
5 
5 
4 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

              

Result of 1st round 0 11 2 31 19 15 27 0               
Qualified for redance X X X     X   X               
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 

4 
5 
5 
5 
1 
5 
5 

4 
0 
0 
0 
5 
0 
2 

    5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 

  1 
4 
1 
1 
0 
4 
1 

              

Result of redance 19 30 11     33   12               
Qualified for final X X   X X X X                 
Result of final 30,0 25,0   5,0 14,0 20,0 11,0                 
Start number 27 28 35 38 39 40 41 42               
Place from 
Place to 

6 
  

5 
  

8 
  

1 
  

3 
  

4 
  

2 
  

7 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

Prom. points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0        
Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 38 Katarzyna Bloch / Marek Zaborowski Poland 
2. 41 Leonardo Batani / Linda Galeotti Italy 
3. 39 Vanessa Zellmann / Stefan Kühne Germany 
4. 40 So Tze Yan Susanna / Lee Pui Yin Hong Kong 
5. 28 Alina Meissner / Thomas Laschke Germany 
6. 27 Paula Moulton / Gary Lyness Great Britain 

 

7. 42 Tomomi Shuto / Katsushi Ito Japan 
8. 35 Wong Wo Chau / Yau sin Ting Holly Hong Kong 

 

 

  



10. Para Duo Class 2 Latin 

Marks of final round 
No. Adjudicators Calculation Place Sum 

A B C D E F G 1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 
 Samba  

45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - 1,0 1,0   
46 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 0 5 - - 2,0 2,0   
47 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 0 2 7 - 3,0 3,0   
48 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 7 4,0 4,0   
 Cha Cha  

45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - 1,0 2,0   
46 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 4 - - 2,0 4,0   
47 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 0 3 7 - 3,0 6,0   
48 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 7 4,0 8,0   
 Rumba  

45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - 1,0 3,0   
46 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 0 4 - - 2,0 6,0   
47 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 0 3 7 - 3,0 9,0   
48 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 7 4,0 12,0   
 Paso Doble  

45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - 1,0 4,0   
46 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 6 - - 2,0 8,0   
47 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 0 1 5 - 3,0 12,0   
48 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 0 0 2 7 4,0 16,0   
 Jive  

45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - 1,0 5,0   
46 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 6 - - 2,0 10,0   
47 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 1 6 - 3,0 15,0   
48 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 1 7 4,0 20,0   

This list was generated by TopTurnier for Windows V8.3. 

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 45 Pawel Karpinski / Joanna Reda Poland 
2. 46 Werner Kaiser / Brigitte Kröll Austria 
3. 47 Leevi Ketola / Ester Launis Zaida Finland 
4. 48 Shinya Mangi / Kayoko Otsuka Japan 

 

  

http://www.topturnier.de/


11. Para Single Women Class 1 Standard 

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Marks of final round 
No. Adjudicators Calculation Place Sum 

A B C D E F G 1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 
 Waltz  

51 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 0 0 2 5 - 4,0 4,0  
53 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 0 1 3 7 - 3,0 3,0  
54 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 - - - - 1,0 1,0  
61 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 0 0 2 2 7 5,0 5,0  
65 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 6 - - - 2,0 2,0  
 Tango  

51 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 0 0 4 - - 3,0 7,0  
53 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 0 0 2 4 - 4,0 7,0  
54 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 - - - - 1,0 2,0  
61 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 0 0 1 3 7 5,0 10,0  
65 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 7 - - - 2,0 4,0  
 Samba  

51 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 0 0 5 - - 3,0 10,0  
53 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 0 0 2 7 - 4,0 11,0  
54 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - - 1,0 3,0  
61 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 7 5,0 15,0  
65 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 7 - - - 2,0 6,0  
 Rumba  

51 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 2 7 - 4,0 14,0  
53 3 4 3 3 5 5 3 0 0 4 - - 3,0 14,0  
54 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 - - - - 1,0 4,0  
61 5 5 5 5 3 4 5 0 0 1 2 7 5,0 20,0  
65 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 7 - - - 2,0 8,0  
 Jive  

51 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 0 1 4 - - 3,0 17,0  
53 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 0 0 3 5 - 4,0 18,0  
54 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - - 1,0 5,0  
61 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 2 7 5,0 25,0  
65 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 6 - - - 2,0 10,0  

  



Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

 

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 54 Darya Kulsh  Belarus 
2. 65 Natalia Chekhonatska  Ukraine 
3. 51 Roswitha van Dorpe  Belgium 
4. 53 Nastija Fijolic  Slovenia 
5. 61 Cheryl Angelelli  USA 

 



12. Para Single Women Class 2 Standard 

Table of Results 
No. of participants: 10 Start number 
Adjudicators 50 57 58 59 60 62 63 66 67 69           
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

0 
5 
2 
0 
2 
1 
0 

5 
3 
5 
5 
5 
4 
2 

2 
3 
1 
0 
0 
1 
5 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

1 
0 
0 
0 
2 
1 
0 

2 
2 
2 
5 
5 
3 
5 

0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 

5 
1 
5 
5 
0 
5 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

          

Result of 1st round 10 29 12 1 4 24 3 22 0 0           
Qualified for redance X   X X X   X   X X           
A) Corrie van Hugten 
B) Edo Pampuro 
C) Antonis Antoniou 
D) Andrej Novotny 
E) Grethe Andersen 
F) Monika Gräf 
G) Jutta Pastor 

4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
3 

  5 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
5 

0 
0 
1 
3 
0 
2 
4 

4 
2 
3 
5 
4 
4 
2 

  2 
4 
5 
0 
3 
0 
1 

  0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

          

Result of redance 31   25 10 24   15   0 0           
Qualified for final X X X   X X   X               
Result of final 19,0 7,0 28,0   27,0 10,0   14,0               
Start number 50 57 58 59 60 62 63 66 67 69           
Place from 
Place to 

4 
  

1 
  

6 
  

8 
  

5 
  

2 
  

7 
  

3 
  

9 
10 

9 
10 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

Prom. points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0      
Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 57 Katarzyna Bloch  Poland 
2. 62 Sanja Vukasinovic  Austria 
3. 66 Jessy van der Pol  Netherlands 
4. 50 Joanna Reda  Poland 
5. 60 Sofie Cox  Belgium 
6. 58 Pamela Dr.Heymanns  Germany 

 

7. 63 So Tze Yan Susanna  Hong Kong 
8. 59 Hannah Ürschelen  Germany 

9.-10. 67 Kayoko Otsuka  Japan 
9.-10. 69 Koyano Shigeko  Japan 

 

  



13. Para Single Men Class 1 Standard 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

 

Marks of final round 
No. Adjudicators Calculation Place Sum 

A B C D E F G 1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 
 Waltz  

71 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 - - 1,0 1,0    
72 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 0 1 7 3,0 3,0    
73 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 6 - 2,0 2,0    
 Tango  

71 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - 1,0 2,0    
72 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 0 2 7 3,0 6,0    
73 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 0 5 - 2,0 4,0    
 Samba  

71 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 5 - - 1,0 3,0    
72 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 1 4 - 2,0 8,0    
73 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 1 3 7 3,0 7,0    
 Rumba  

71 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 6 - - 1,0 4,0    
72 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 5 - 2,0 10,0    
73 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 0 3 7 3,0 10,0    
 Jive  

71 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - 1,0 5,0    
72 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 3 7 3,0 13,0    
73 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 0 4 - 2,0 12,0    

Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 71 Ma Wah Keung  Hong Kong 
2. 73 Mitsuteru Ada  Japan 
3. 72 Amir Alibabic  Slovenia 

 

  



14. Para Single Men Class 2 Standard 

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

 

Marks of final round 
No. Adjudicators Calculation Place Sum 

A B C D E F G 1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. 1.-7. 
 Waltz   

75 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 0 2 7 - - - - 3,0 3,0 
76 7 5 7 4 6 6 6 0 0 0 1 2 5 - 6,0 6,0 
77 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 - - 5,0 5,0 
78 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 5 - - - - - 2,0 2,0 
80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 - - - - - - 1,0 1,0 
81 6 4 5 7 7 7 4 0 0 0 2 3 4 - 7,0 7,0 
82 4 7 4 6 4 4 7 0 0 0 4 - - - 4,0 4,0 
 Tango   

75 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 0 2 7 - - - - 3,0 6,0 
76 7 5 7 4 7 7 6 0 0 0 1 2 3 7 7,0 13,0 
77 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 4 - - 5,0 10,0 
78 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 5 - - - - - 2,0 4,0 
80 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 6 - - - - - - 1,0 2,0 
81 6 4 5 7 6 6 4 0 0 0 2 3 6 - 6,0 13,0 
82 4 7 4 5 4 4 7 0 0 0 4 - - - 4,0 8,0 
 Samba   

75 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 1 2 7 - - - - 3,0 9,0 
76 7 5 7 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 5 - 6,0 19,0 
77 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 0 0 0 3 6 - - 5,0 15,0 
78 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 5 - - - - - 2,0 6,0 
80 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 - - - - - - 1,0 3,0 
81 6 6 5 7 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 2 4 - 7,0 20,0 
82 4 7 4 5 4 4 7 0 0 0 4 - - - 4,0 12,0 
 Rumba   

75 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 7 - - - - 3,0 12,0 
76 7 5 6 6 6 7 6 0 0 0 0 1 5(29) - 7,0 26,0 
77 6 4 7 5 5 5 4 0 0 0 2 5 - - 5,0 20,0 
78 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 5 - - - - - 2,0 8,0 
80 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 6 - - - - - - 1,0 4,0 
81 5 6 5 7 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 3 5(27) - 6,0 26,0 
82 4 7 4 4 4 4 7 0 0 0 5 - - - 4,0 16,0 
 Jive   

75 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 7 - - - - 3,0 15,0 
76 7 5 7 6 5 7 6 0 0 0 0 2 4 - 7,0 33,0 
77 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 0 0 0 3 4(17) - - 4,0 24,0 
78 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 7 - - - - - 2,0 10,0 
80 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 5 - - - - - - 1,0 5,0 
81 4 6 5 7 4 6 5 0 0 0 2 4(18) 6 - 5,0 31,0 
82 5 7 4 5 7 4 7 0 0 0 2 4(18) 4 - 6,0 22,0 

 

 



Officials 
Master of 
Ceremony: 

Thomas Rings - Germany 

Chairman: Jef Boudewijns - Belgium 
Scrutineer(s): Maaike Boudewijn - Netherlands  

Adjudicators 
A:  
B:  
C:  
D:  
E:  
F:  
G:  

Corrie van Hugten - Netherlands  
Edo Pampuro - Italy  
Antonis Antoniou - Cyprus  
Andrej Novotny - Slovenia  
Grethe Andersen - Norway  
Monika Gräf - Germany  
Jutta Pastor - Germany  

 

Competition Listing 
Place No. Couple Country 

 

1. 80 Eric Machens  Germany 
2. 78 Ivan Zamiga  Ukraine 
3. 75 Pawel Karpinski  Poland 
4. 82 Koichi Omae  Japan 
5. 77 Declanisangelo Goncalves  Cape Verdi 
6. 81 Shinya Mangi  Japan 
7. 76 Robert Pleininger  Austria 
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